LPRS Data Sheet Easy-Radio ‘02’ (2nd Generation Modules)
ER400TS Transmitter, ER400RS Receiver & ER400TRS Transceiver
ERx00-02 Series V2.2      Datasheet Revision 2.2   12thMarch 2005
Copyright LPRS 2005.  Page 1 of 18
RS & TRS
TS
The Easy-Radio (ER) ERx00TS Transmitter, ERx00RS Receiver and ERx00TRS transceiver incorporate
‘Easy-Radio’ technology to provide high performance, simple to use radio devices that can transfer data over

ERx00-02 Series V2.2      Datasheet Revision 2.2   12thMarch 2005
Copyright LPRS 2005.  Page 17 of 18
Product Order Codes
Name Description Order Code
Easy-Radio 400 Transmitter UK/European Transmitter Module on 433 MHz ER400TS-02
Easy-Radio 400 Receiver UK/European Receiver Module on 433 MHz ER400RS-02
Easy-Radio 400 Transceiver UK/European Transceiver Module on 433 MHz ER400TRS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Transmitter Europe/US Transmitter Module 869/915MHZ ER900TS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Receiver Europe/US Receiver Module 869/915MHZ ER900RS-02
Easy-Radio 900 Transceiver Europe/US Transceiver Module 869/915MHZ ER900TRS-02
Please contact the sales office for availability and other variants of the standard product. The software
interface can be customised to specific requirements for high volume applications.
Easy-Radio Module Firmware Version
Version Date Revision Known Issues
2.01.5 March
2005
Fixed 2.01.4 Issue
Added Default Power settings using
lowercase ‘p’ (See Command Table)
None at time of print
2.01.4 Feb
2005
Fixed RSSI. (Previous Releases did not
work correctly)
ER_CMD#R1 Reset to defaults sets
UART/POWER/CHANNEL all to 0
2.01.3 Jan
2005
Initial  Release
Document History
Issue Date Revision
2.2 March 2005 Removed Provisional status. Updated commands & feature lists.
2.1 Feb 2005 First Provisional Datasheet for ‘02’ series modules
Copyright
The information contained in this data sheet is the property of Low Power Radio Solutions Ltd and copyright
is vested in them with all rights reserved. Under copyright law this documentation may not be copied,
photocopied, reproduced, translated or reduced to any electronic medium or machine readable form in whole
or in part without the written consent of Low Power Radio Solutions Ltd.
The circuitry and design of the modules are also protected by copyright law.
Disclaimer
Low Power Radio Solutions Ltd has an on going policy to improve the performance and reliability of their
products; we therefore reserve the right to make changes without notice. The information contained in this
data sheet is believed to be accurate however we do not assume any responsibility for errors or any liability
arising from the application or use of any product or circuit described herein. This data sheet neither states
nor implies warranty of any kind, including fitness for any particular application.
Any liability from defect or malfunction is limited to the replacement of product ONLY, and does not
include labour or other incurred corrective expenses.
By using these devices the user by default is bound by these terms.
LPRS Data Sheet Easy-Radio ‘02’ (2nd Generation Modules)
ER400TS Transmitter, ER400RS Receiver & ER400TRS Transceiver
ERx00-02 Series V2.2      Datasheet Revision 2.2   12thMarch 2005
Copyright LPRS 2005.  Page 18 of 18
For further information or technical
assistance please contact: